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‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Finley, Jacob, Phoebe

Year 1 – Sasha, Alice, Ernie

Year 2 – Hannah, Florence, Luca

Year 3 – Clemmie, Mollie, Sarah 

Year 4 – Sam, Emily, Alice

Year 5 – Alysa, Daniel, Anais

Year 6 – Freya, Dainel, Sienna

The Prayer 

Father, thank you for the people who have 
been role models to me, and for their 
faithfulness to you. 
Thank you for the ways they have shown me 
your face. 
And thank you also for those who are role 
models to children all over the world. 
Those who champion, love, care for and 
encourage children, bringing them closer to 
you and your kingdom. 
Inspire and strengthen each of them. 

Amen.

Dance Friday!
The  JLT would  like to  reintroduce ‘Dance Fridays’ and are 
looking for donations of pop CDs. If you have any appropriate 
music that you would like to donate, it would be very much
appreciated.  

Message from the Headteacher
This week, all the children got to take part in the NSPCC's 
'Speak Out, Stay Safe' assemblies. These helped the 
children recognise signs of abuse, in a child-friendly and 
age-appropriate way, and know that they should talk to a 
trusted adult if they feel worried or uncomfortable about 
anything. All children learned the Childline telephone 
number: 08001111.

On Tuesday, Margo from Father Hudson Care, visited to 
tell the children all about the 'Good Shepherd' appeal, 
raising money during Lent to support vulnerable people. 
Every child has brought home a collection box to collect 
donations in.

Also on Tuesday, our girls took part 
in the  biggest ever football session 
across England as part of The FA’s Let 
Girls Play campaign. The nationwide 
sessions highlighted the importance 
of unlocking equal opportunities 
for girls to participate in football in 
schools.

On Wednesday, Year 1 attended 
the dance festival at Chipping 
Norton School. The children had a 
wonderful time and enjoyed their 
walk there in the snow.

Good luck to our choir who are 
performing at the Chipping Norton 

Music Festival tomorrow. The children have looked so 
happy and enthusiastic during their rehearsals.  

As you will now be aware, we have our Ofsted inspection 
on Monday and Tuesday of next week. If you could 
take time to complete the Parent View survey https://
parentview.ofsted.gov.uk, by 11am on Monday, I would be 
very grateful.

Have a safe weekend.



Travelling Book Fair competitions
The Scholastic Travelling Book Fair arrives at Holy Trinity in a couple of weeks and there’s something for            
everyone. With over 200 books on sale including latest releases, classic stories, picture books, non-fiction, 
novels, sticker books, book sets and colouring books! Children can even use their £1 World Book Day vouchers 
(handed out soon) and credit cards are accepted! 

Book Fair Competitions are coming home this week
Reception and Year 1 have a book character to draw and Year 2 and KS2 have an alphabet author’s surname 
challenge. Deadline for entries is Friday 17th March. The winner  from each class will receive a £5 voucher to 
spend at the Book Fair. Good luck and see you at the fair! Watch this space for 
further details.



CCllaassss  BBooookk  FFaaiirr  CCoommppeettiittiioonn  --  YYrr..22,,33,,44,,55,,66  
Write an author’s surname (or more) for every letter of the 
alphabet. Class winner will receive a £5 token to spend at the 
school Book Fair. Deadline: Friday 17th March. 
  
AA  
BB  
CC  
DD  
EE  
FF  
GG  
HH  
II  
JJ  
KK  
LL  
MM  
NN  
OO  
PP  
QQ  
RR  
SS  
TT  
UU  
VV  
WW  
XX  
YY  
ZZ  



Dates for Spring/Summer Term
Saturday 11th March Chipping Norton Music Festival - Choir

Tuesday 14th - Wednesday 15th March Artburst Sculpture Days (NEW)

Wednesday15th March Years 2 & 3 Dance Festival at CNS (NEW)

Thursday 16th March Mother’s Day Assembly - Reception Class

Friday 17th March St Partick’s Day Assembly - Year 2

Monday 20th - Friday 24th March Shakespeare Week - UKS2

Tuesday 21st March Chipping Norton Literary Festival - Years 1 & 4

Wednesday 22nd - Wednesday 29th March Scholastic Book Fair

Tuesday 28th March Easter Production - Years 3 & 4

Thursday 30th March Easter Mass - Whole School - Finish at 12.05pm

Thursday 30th March School closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Friday 31st March INSET

Tuesday 18th April Reception Vision Screening (NEW)

Thursday 20th April Year 1 Trip to the Cotswold Wildlife Park

Friday 21st April PTA Quiz Night and Curry (Adults Only)

Friday 5th May King’s Coronation Lunch

Monday 8th May Coronation Bank Holiday

Tuesday 9th - Friday 12th May SATs Week

Thursday 18th May Kingham Sculpture Trail (NEW)

Saturday 20th May PTA Sponsored Run for the King’s Coronation

Monday 22nd May Whole School & Whole Class Photos

Wednesday 24th May Science Day (NEW)

HALF TERM Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June

Monday 5th - Friday 9th June Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Sunday 11th June
First Holy Communion

PTA Summer Fete

Monday 12th - Friday 16th June Assessment Week

Monday 12th - Wednesday 14th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Thursday 15th June Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court (NEW)

Thursday 22nd June Year 2 Trip to the British Motor Museum, Gaydon

Friday 7th July
Sports Day

PTA Disco

Thursday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production - 6pm

Thursday 20th July End of Year Mass & Memories - Whole School

Thursday 20th July School closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


